MobilePro™ 900c Handheld PC
• 1.8 pound weight makes it truly portable
• Long battery provides extended computing
• Large, touch-type keyboard allows two handed typing
• Microsoft® Windows® CE .NET 4.2 operating system
How to Buy
Contact your local NEC Solutions America
reseller or sales representative at
(888) 632-8701 for more information.
Processor
• Intel PXA255 processor at 400 MHz with Intel
XScale™ technology
Memory
• 64MB of SDRAM standard (100 MHz)
• 64MB of Flash ROM (32MB + 32MB, NAND
or NOR Flash type)5
Display
• 8.1-inch diagonal DSTN touch screen
• 64K colors
• 640 x 240 (half-VGA) resolution on display
• 9-level backlight control (software control)
• Up to 800 x 600 resolution on external
analog monitor
Dimensions and Weight
• The following specifications are for the MobilePro
900c with the standard 2-cell main battery installed.
• Width — 9.69 in. (246.22 mm)
• Depth — 5.05 in. (128.18 mm)
• Height — 1.19 in. (30.25 mm)
• Weight — 1.8 lb. (830 grams)
User Data Entry Methods
• 78-key QWERTY keyboard with stylus
• 17.5 mm center-to-center alpha key pitch
• Touch-typeable
• Touch screen (input via stylus)
Buttons and Switches
• Power button — On keyboard; power
on/suspend switch
• Software reset switch — Software reset
• LCD close/off switch — Power on/suspend switch
LEDs
• Battery status (green/amber)
• Notification (alert) indicator (amber)
I/O Ports
• USB slave6
• USB host
• Serial port (Direct Cable connection)
• IrDA 1.1 FIR (4Mbps) port
• VGA port (output)
• Headphone, stereo minijack
• Modem port
• Power port (DC in)
Modem
• Data — V. 90, 56 Kbps (AT command)7
• Fax — 14.4 Kbps (Fax control command Class I)
Sound
• One built-in monaural speaker
• Stereo headphone, 3.5 mini jack
• Internal microphone
Infrared (IrDA) Communication
• Baud rate — FIR 4 Mbps maximum
• Distance — 2 to 20 inches
Serial Interface
• Baud rate — 115.2 Kbps maximum
Expansion
• One Type I/II PC Card slot
• One Type I/II CompactFlash card slot
Pre-installed Operating Systems
• Microsoft Windows CE.NET 4.2
• Microsoft Windows CE 3.0 Handheld/PC 2000
AC Adapter
• Input: 100 to 240 V ~ 0.6A
• Output: 12V === 2A

• 1.8 pound weight makes it truly portable
• Long battery provides extended computing
• Large, touch-type keyboard allows two handed typing
• Microsoft® Windows® CE .NET 4.2 operating system
How to Buy
Contact your local NEC Solutions America
reseller or sales representative at
(888) 632-8701 for more information.
Processor
• Intel PXA255 processor at 400 MHz with Intel
XScale™ technology
Memory
• 64MB of SDRAM standard (100 MHz)
• 64MB of Flash ROM (32MB + 32MB, NAND
or NOR Flash type)5
Display
• 8.1-inch diagonal DSTN touch screen
• 64K colors
• 640 x 240 (half-VGA) resolution on display
• 9-level backlight control (software control)
• Up to 800 x 600 resolution on external
analog monitor
Dimensions and Weight
• The following specifications are for the MobilePro
900c with the standard 2-cell main battery installed.
• Width — 9.69 in. (246.22 mm)
• Depth — 5.05 in. (128.18 mm)
• Height — 1.19 in. (30.25 mm)
• Weight — 1.8 lb. (830 grams)
User Data Entry Methods
• 78-key QWERTY keyboard with stylus
• 17.5 mm center-to-center alpha key pitch
• Touch-typeable
• Touch screen (input via stylus)
Buttons and Switches
• Power button — On keyboard; power
on/suspend switch
• Software reset switch — Software reset
• LCD close/off switch — Power on/suspend switch
LEDs
• Battery status (green/amber)
• Notification (alert) indicator (amber)
I/O Ports
• USB slave6
• USB host
• Serial port (Direct Cable connection)
• IrDA 1.1 FIR (4Mbps) port
• VGA port (output)
• Headphone, stereo minijack
• Modem port
• Power port (DC in)
Modem
• Data — V. 90, 56 Kbps (AT command)7
• Fax — 14.4 Kbps (Fax control command Class I)
Sound
• One built-in monaural speaker
• Stereo headphone, 3.5 mini jack
• Internal microphone
Infrared (IrDA) Communication
• Baud rate — FIR 4 Mbps maximum
• Distance — 2 to 20 inches
Serial Interface
• Baud rate — 115.2 Kbps maximum
Expansion
• One Type I/II PC Card slot
• One Type I/II CompactFlash card slot
Pre-installed Operating Systems
• Microsoft Windows CE.NET 4.2
• Microsoft Windows CE 3.0 Handheld/PC 2000
AC Adapter
• Input: 100 to 240 V ~ 0.6A
• Output: 12V === 2A